As at October 2021

Chief Executive (Head of Paid Service)
Daljit Lally

Executive Director -

Adult and Children’s | *Interim Executive
Director
Finance/Section 151

Cath McEvoy-Carr Office

Jan Willis

*Interim Executive
Director of
Communities/Busines
s Development

Maureen Taylor

*Interim Executive
Director Public Health
and Community
Services

Liz Morgan

*Interim Executive
Director of Planning
and Local Services

Rob Murfin

*Interim Executive
Director of
Regeneration

Rick O’Farrell

Services

* Fixed term arrangement until 31/08/2022


mailto:Daljit.Lally@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:Jan.willis@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:rick.ofarrell@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:cath.mcevoy@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:rick.ofarrell@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:Rob.murfin@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:rick.ofarrell@northumberland.gov.uk

Chief Executive (Head of Paid Service)
Daljit Lally

Chief Fire Officer Director of
Paul Hedley

Transformation and *SeniprService
Special Projects Director **Service Director

Allison Joynson Fllp AT Leanne Furnell

Band 16 (£95,000-
£99,999)

NHS Secondment

0345 600 6400

Assistant Chief Fire § Deputy Chief Fire
Officer Officer

James McNeil Graeme Binning

Head of International o _
Business ***Senior HR Senior HR
Development Manager Manager

Vacant Post Sarah Farrell Andrew Meikle

* Fixed term arrangement until 31/08/2022
* NHS secondment and fixed term arrangement until 31/08/2022
*** Eixed term acting up arrangement until 31/12/2021


mailto:Daljit.Lally@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:allison.joynson@nhsinternational.com
mailto:Paul.Hedley@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:mark.mccarty@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:Graeme.binning@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:leanne.furnell@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:philip.hunter@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:Andrew.meikle@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:sarah.mcmillan@northumberland.gov.uk

Chief Executive (Head of Paid Service)
Daljit Lally

Director of
Information
Technology

Chris Thompson

AN Legal Services AN Legal AN Legal
Manager Services Manager Services Manager

Lynsey Wafer Neil Masson Helen Lancaster

Head of Internal
Audit & Risk
Management (Chief
Audit Executive)

Vacant Post

Chief Information
Officer

Neil Arnold

M Fixed term appointment to 31 March 2022


mailto:Daljit.Lally@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:chris.thompson02@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:chris.thompson02@northumberland.gov.uk
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* Fixed term arrangement until 31/08/2022

Chief Executive (Head of Paid Service)
Daljit Lally

*Senior Service
Director
Philip Hunter

Assistant Service Head of Democratic
Director Services and
Sarah McMillan Elections
Jackie Roll

Head of
Communicatons
Vacant Post



mailto:Daljit.Lally@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:jackie.roll@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:philip.hunter@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:sarah.mcmillan@northumberland.gov.uk

Chief Executive (Head of Paid
Service)

Daljit Lally

Executive Director - Adult and
Children’s Services
Cath McEvoy-Carr

Service Director -
Children’s Social
Care

Graham Reiter

* Fixed term arrangement until 31/08/2022

*Senior Service
Director - Education Services
and Skills

Audrey Kingham Neil Bradley

Service Director — Adult

Senior
Manager/Principal
Social Worker

Sheila Pearson

Senior Manager -
Safeguarding &
Education
Performance

Alan Hartwell



mailto:cath.mcevoy@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:Graham.reiter@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:alan.hartwelll@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:dean.jackson@northumberland.gov.uk
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Chief Executive (Head of Paid
Service)

Daljit Lally

*Interim Executive Director Public
Health and Community Services

Liz Morgan

Consultant in Public Head of Housing &
Health Public Protection

Jon Lawler Phil Soderquest

ANNConsultant in
Public Health

Jim Brown

MM NHS secondment
* Fixed term arrangement until 31/08/2022


mailto:rick.ofarrell@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:philip.soderquest@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:david.laux@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:Daljit.Lally@northumberland.gov.uk

Chief Executive (Head of Paid
Service)

Daljit Lally

*Interim Executive Director
Finance/Section 151 Office
Jan Willis

Head of Property
Services and Capital
Programming

Group Company
Secretary

William Thompson

Revenues and Service Director -
Benefits Manager Finance

Graeme Barnes Alison Elsdon

Procurement
Business Partner

Pam Hindhaugh S TR

* Fixed term arrangement until 31/08/2022


mailto:Jan.willis@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:alison.elsdon@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:Pam.hindhaugh@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:mike.turner@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:Daljit.Lally@northumberland.gov.uk
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Chief Executive (Head of Paid
Service)

Daljit Lally

*Interim Executive Director of
Planning and Local Services

Rob Murfin

Strategic Services Service Director - Local Development Services
Manager Services Manager

Joan Sanderson Paul Jones Elizabeth Sinnamon

* Fixed term arrangement until 31/08/2022


mailto:Rob.murfin@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:paul.jones01@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:Daljit.Lally@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:paul.jones01@northumberland.gov.uk
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Chief Executive (Head of
Paid Service)

Daljit Lally

*Interim Executive Director of
Regeneration

Rick O’Farrell

ANANService Director
Janice Rose

MW Fixed term until 28 February 2022
* Fixed term arrangement until 31/08/2022


mailto:rick.ofarrell@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:janice.rose@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:Daljit.Lally@northumberland.gov.uk

Chief Executive (Head of Paid Service)
Daljit Lally

*Interim Executive Director of
Communities/Business Development

Maureen Taylor

*Service Director
Nigel Walsh

* Fixed term arrangement until 31/08/2022

*Senior Service
Director
Kelly Gardner

Assistant Service
Director
(Communities)

Sarah Green

Service Director
Louise Hayward

Service Director
Matt Baker



mailto:nigel.walsh@northumberland.gov.uk
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